
2022-2023 St Leonard's Athletic Association 

Name Position Email Cell Phone 

Ed Leonard 
Athletic Director & VB & BB 

Tournament Coordinator 
eleonard1@att.net   414-218-9229 

Mike Selke Assistant Athletic Director mikeselke@gmail.com 414-745-1818 

Tim Kusek Secretary  tlkusek@ra.rockwell.com  414-839-5189 

Rick Vogt 
Treasurer & CYM Assistant 

Coordinator 
rvogt68@yahoo.com  414-852-4771 

Bethanne Maus-
Schaefer 

CYM Coordinator 
bethanne.maus-

schaefer@stleonards.org 

  

Dave Miller Basketball Coordinator dkmillerfamily6@gmail.com  414-690-4970 

Tracy Blair 
Track Coordinator & Web 

Administrator 
 btblair@wi.rr.com   262-501-2647 

Nate Petasek Soccer Coordinator npetasek@hotmail.com  920-217-3474 

Pete Balles 
Scorekeeping Coordinator & Picture 

Coordinator 
pballes@gmail.com  414-870-6811 

Tim Gorecki Equipment Coordinator tgorecki19@gmail.com    

Bob Prentkl  Concession Coordinator bob@prentklfamily.com    

Jeff Reedy Interim VB Coordinator jreedy@wi.rr.com   

Nate Miller Member at Large nmiller@renconwi.com   

Matt Kurudza Member at Large kurudzamd10@gmail.com    

Tom Gjerde Member at Large twgjerde15@outlook.com   

Gary Genteman Member at Large gary.genteman@gmail.com   

Mike Janasik Member at Large mjanasik@yahoo.com    

Tim Hefenstein Member at Large timhafenstein@gmail.com    

Katie Dibb Member at Large katiedibb@yahoo.com    

Kristen Giersch Member at Large kd4004@msn.com   

Associate Members 

Jennifer Hensley Parish Council Representative     

Laura Bisher School Principal     
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